N220000 11017

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	
(OK	protato/21p/1 hone	· ''']
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
		,
(Document Number)		
	cument numbery	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

500393286095

09/12/22--01025--010 **78.75

FILED 22 SEP 12 PH 3: 09 SECRETIVER OF STATE VALLAHASSEE FLOW

Office Use Only

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BOB BREWER FOUNDATION, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 617, the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a nonprofit corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: BOB BREWER FOUNDATION, INC.

ARTICLE II

The existence of the Corporation shall begin on the date these Articles of Incorporation are accepted by the Florida Department of State, as evidenced by the department's endorsement of the date and time of filing.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 10223 Craftsman Rark Way, Palmetto, Florida, 34221.

ARTICLE IV

The specific purpose for which the Corporation is organized is: to make contribution to organizations that are organized and operated exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, testing for public safety, literary, educational or other specified purposes qualified under Internal Revenue Code 501(c)(3).

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is: 10223 Craftsman Park Way, Palmetto, Florida, 34221. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is: Robert W. Brewer.

ARTICLE VI

The directors shall be elected and appointed at the annual meeting of the Corporation, in such manner as provided by the By-Laws.

ARTICLE VII

The initial board of directors shall consist of 3 members and no more than 4. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's

By-Laws, but shall never be less than 3 nor more than 4. The names and addresses of the persons who will serve on the initial board of directors are:

Addresses Names Robert W. Brewer 10223 Craftsman Park Way Palmetto, FL 34221 David S. Band 2070 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34237 2070 Ringling Blvd. Stacey Maloney Sarasota, FL 34237

ARTICLE VIII

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IX

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of incorporation is:

Address

Name

 Name
 Address
 Name
 Name
fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has signed these articles of incorporation.

Robert W. Brewer Incorporator

1 2.52Z

Date

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for BOB BREWER FOUNDATION, INC. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 617.0501.

Robert W. Brewer **Registered Agent**

Q 2022 Date

SEP 12 PH 3: 119 Ш

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BOB BREWER FOUNDATION, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 617, the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a nonprofit corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: BOB BREWER FOUNDATION, INC.

ARTICLE II

The existence of the Corporation shall begin on the date these Articles of Incorporation are accepted by the Florida Department of State, as evidenced by the department's endorsement of the date and time of filing.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 10223 Craftsman Park Way, Palmetto, Florida, 34221.

ARTICLE IV

SEP

ê D

The specific purpose for which the Corporation is organized is: to make contributions to organizations that are organized and operated exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, testing for public safety, literary, educational or other specified purposes qualified under Internal Revenue Code 501(c)(3).

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is: 10223 Craftsman Park Way, Palmetto, Florida, 34221. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is: Robert W. Brewer.

ARTICLE VI

The directors shall be elected and appointed at the annual meeting of the Corporation, in such manner as provided by the By-Laws.

ARTICLE VII

The initial board of directors shall consist of 3 members and no more than 4. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's

ł

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has signed these articles of incorporation.

Robert W. Brewer Incorporator

٠.

•

.

1022 Date

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for BOB BREWER FOUNDATION, INC. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the objections of that position pursuant to F.S. 617.0501. / /

L

Robert W. Brewer Registered Agent

9 2022

Date

